

Crl. Appeal No. 178/22, 179/22, 180/22

14.12.2022

Present: Appellant no.2 in person with Sh. Kedar Yadav,
Advocate.
Ms. Abhilasha, Advocate for respondent.

Notice of the appeal has been served upon the respondent. Memo of appearance is filed on behalf of respondent company.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant states that the appellant company has not complied with the previous order dated 10.10.2022 and more time is requested.

The appellant is granted 15 days time to comply with the previous order, failing which, the cost of Rs.5,000/- shall be imposed upon the appellant which be paid with the New Delhi District Legal Authority.

Trial Court Record has been received.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent requests time to file the reply. Let the reply be filed after supplying the advance copy to the opposite counsel.

Renotify for arguments and disposal of the present appeal on **23.02.2023**.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/14.12.2022