

Crl. Appeal Nos. 178/22, 179/22, 180/22

23.02.2023

Present: Appellant no.2 with Sh. Kedar Yadav, Advocate.
Sh. Yogesh Kumar Gupta, AR of the respondent/complainant.

On behalf of appellant, Term Deposit Advice has been filed towards deposit of 20% of the amount of compensation in terms of order dated 10.10.2022 passed by this Court. It is stated that FDRs shall be received in few days from the bank concerned i.e. Kotak Mahindra Bank and same shall be placed on the record on or before the next date of hearing.

Further, Ld. Counsel for the appellant requests time to pay cost of Rs.5,000/- and deposit the same with the NDDL SA. Allowed. Let the receipt be shown on the next date of hearing.

TCR has been received.

AR of the respondent requests adjournment on the ground that their counsel is not well today. Hence, the matter is adjourned.

Renotify for arguments on the present appeal on **20.04.2023**.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/PHC/23.02.2023