

CNR No: DLND01-008565-2022

NPP Energy Ltd. & Anr. v. Starlit E-Recyclers Pvt. Ltd.  
Criminal Appeal-179/2022

20.04.2023

Present: Appellant No.2 Ved Prakash Sharma in person for himself and as AR of the appellant No.1 with Sh. Kedar Yadav, Sh. Rahul Yadav and Sh. Sharun Daniel, Advocates.  
Ms. Ayushi Khanna, Advocate for the respondent.

The appellant No.2 has filed on record the receipt from Kotak Mahindra Bank with regard to Fixed Deposits in compliance of previous order of this Court.

Ms. Khanna requests time to file reply. Let the reply be filed within six weeks from today with an advance copy being supplied to the learned Counsel for the appellants.

The matter is adjourned and be renotified for arguments and disposal of the present appeal on **13.07.2023**.

**(Dharmesh Sharma)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi/PHC/20.04.2023