

CA No. 178/2022, 179/2022 and 180/2022
NPP ENERGY PVT LTD Vs. STARLIT ERECYCLERS PVT
LTD

15.03.2024

Present : Appellant no. 2 through counsel Sh. Kedar Yadav
and Sh. Rahul Yadav.

Ms. Shreya, Ld. proxy counsel through VC for Ms.
Niyati Patwardhan, counsel for respondent.

Ld. proxy counsel for respondent seeks adjournment
on the ground that due to some personal difficulty, main counsel
is unable to appear before the court to address arguments not
even through VC, not opposed but with some reluctance.

Put up for arguments on **16.05.2024**.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/15.03.2024